\ SCHEDULE “C”
PORT WILLIAMS WATER UTILITY
SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR WATER AND WATER SERVICES

(Effective for water supplied on and after April 1, 201 5)

RATES

The rates set out below are the rates approved by the Board for water and water services when
payment is made within 30 days from the date rendered as shown on the bill.

When payment is made after 30 days from the date rendered as shown on the bill, the rates will
include interest charges of 1.25% per month, or part thereof.

Each bill shall show the amount payable within 30 days from the date rendered as shown on the
bill.

In this Schedule, the word “Utility" means the Port Williams Water Utility of the Village of Port
Williams.

Rates
(a) Base Charges Quarterly
5/8" 63.59
3/4" 93.87
1" 154.45
1.5" 305.87
g 487.59
3" 972.16
4" 1,617.30
6" 3,031.59

(b) Consumption Rates

$0.82 per Cubic Meter
(c) Minimum Bill

The minimum bill shall be the Base Charge.
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Schedule “C” -2-
Port Williams Water Utility
Rates - 2015

2.

Public Fire Protection Rate

The Village of Port Williams shall pay to the Water Utility for fire protection on or before
September 30, 2015 the sum of $71,141.

Rates for Sprinkler Service

Each building having a sprinkler system installed shall pay annually for the service as
follows:

Each building served by a sprinkler service
pipe of 6" or less in diameter $ 200.00
each building served by a sprinkler service

pipe of 8" or more in diameter $ 250.00

Water for Buildings or Works under Construction

The Utility may furnish water to any person requiring a supply thereof for the
construction of a building or other works. This person shall deposit with the Utility such
sum as may be determined by the Utility as is sufficient to defray the cost of making the
necessary connection to any water service or main together with the cost of the meter to
be installed to measure the water consumed. Upon completion of the work and the
return of the meter to the Utility, a refund will be made after deducting the cost, if any, of
repairing the meter and of testing the same and payment of the base and connection
charges and the consumption rates in respect to such installation.

Private Hydrant Connection Rates

Per hydrant per year $200.00.

Rates for Water Supplied from Fire Hydrants

Whenever the use of any fire hydrant is desired for supplying water for any purpose
excepting those of the Fire Department, the Utility may grant a permit containing such
terms and conditions as it may provide, including arrangements regarding supervision of
the opening and closing of the hydrant and a service charge for commercial consumers
of $60.00 for connection and disconnection and a consumption charge for the amount of
water used, as estimated by the Utility, at meter consumption rates.

Charges for Re-Establishing Water Service

When water service has been suspended for any violation of the Rules and Regulations
of the Utility, such water service shall not be re-established until a reconnection charge
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Schedule “C” -
Port Williams Water Utility
Rates - 2015

10.

1.

12.

of $50.00 has been paid to the Utility. If reconnection is outside of regular working
hours, the charge is $200.00.

Connection Fee

The Utility shall charge a $50.00 fee for the creation of a water account, notwithstanding
the fact that no physical disconnection of the system may have occurred.

Disconnection Fee

Whenever a customer requests the water be turned off from any premises for an
extended period of time, a charge of $50.00 shall be made for turning off the water, and
no additional charge shall be made for turning it on again when this is requested unless
such request is after regular working hours of the Utility when a fee of $200.00 shall
apply.

Special Service Charge

A special service charge of $50.00 ($200.00 if such work is performed after regular
working hours) shall be made to each customer receiving a necessary or requested
service, such as the shutting off or turning on of water service or other special services
not provided for elsewhere in the schedules or the rules and regulations except for water
service repairs requested by the Utility. In the case where the shutting off is requested
because there is no operable shut off valve serving the dwelling, an isolation valve must
be installed.

Charge for Non-Negotiable Cheques

The Utility may charge a $25.00 administration fee for cheques that, due to non-
negotiability, have been rejected by the Utility's bank.

Charge for Missed Appointment by Customers

Where an appointment has been made by a customer to have a water service hooked
up or a meter inspected, or water turned on to a property, or other visits to the property
for the inception or maintenance of water service to the property, and the customer fails
to keep the appointment or the plumbing is not competed to allow for installation of a
water meter and the Utility's staff have to return to the property, there may be a charge
of $50.00 for each visit if, in the judgment of the Utility, it is required.
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